

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Civil Revision Petition No:3656 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	19.12.2025	<p><u>NJS,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A No.1 of 2025</u></p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Considered the submissions <i>inter alia</i> that though Ex.B2 containing the signatures of the husband of the petitioner No.1 is available for comparison with Ex.A1-Pronote, the learned Trial Court without considering the said aspect went wrong in dismissing the I.A. in question. Therefore, there shall be interim stay, as prayed for, for a period of eight (08) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>C.R.P No.3656 of 2025</u></p> <p>List the matter on 23.01.2026.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, issue notice to the respondent.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondent by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry, by the date of next adjournment.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ NJS,J</p> <p>Ksj</p>	